Disclaimer

The Department of Ecology's Water Resources Program maintains for the State of Washington various
documents and records related to existing or requested water rights and water claims. Existing water rights
include Certificates and Permits; a Certificate is a water right that has been perfected where as a Permit is
an authorization from the State for water use that has not been perfected as yet. An Application is a request
for water use that has not as yet been given authorization and Claims are documents submitted to the State
during past Claims Registries authorized by the legislature. Pertinent information contained within these
documents has been put into the Water Right Tracking System (WRTS) database. The spatial components
(place of water use and the source location) of these documents have been put into the Geographic Water-
right Information System (GWIS) database. Please read the following section describing the legalities
concerning the use of this information.

Water Right Data, Application Data, Claim Data, and Document Images released from the
Department of Ecology are provided on an “AS IS” basis, without warranty of any kind.

The data and/or image(s) may not be accurate, complete, legible, or otherwise reliable.

Ecology disclaims any and all warranties, whether express or implied, including (without limitation) any
implied warranties or fitness for a particular purpose. In no event will Ecology be liable to you or to any third
party for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages or loss resulting from

any use or misuse of these data and/or images.

The user of this information assumes the entire risk that the data and/or images may be inaccurate,
incomplete, illegible, or otherwise unreliable.

The water right, application, and claim information provided on the "Map Search Results"
page(s) is taken from WRTS. Although the Water Resources Program takes great pains to ensure that the
data entered is correct, there may be data entry errors. The reproduction of the documents in image format
is in many cases available and that information takes precedence over the tabular data found on the "Map
Search Results" page(s).

Keying the information into the databases also impacts accuracy. We have tried to maintain a high
level of accuracy when keying in the data, but cleaning projects continue today.

Some loss of information can occur from scanning a document. Small dots that end abbreviated
words or decimals that separate whole numbers from fractions can be lost as a result of scanning. If a

number has a gap between its digits or if the line that boxes it has white space where a continuous line
should be, then any associated numeric value should be scrutinized. Poorly scanned documents can be
rescanned from the original paper, but in some cases the legibility of the original paper may be poor.

Water source locations (wells, groundwater collectors, pumps, headworks, etc.) are only as
accurate as they are described on the original documents unless field verification has been done.
Most source locations are based on a metes and bounds description found on the water right document.
However, in some cases the source location is only described to the nearest section, quarter section, or
quarter quarter section.

Please take notice that state law states that all private citizen names and addresses obtained
from a state database may not be used for any solicitation/commercial purpose.



3 % APPLICATION FO RMIT
TO PROPRIATE PUBLIC WATERS OF T STATE OF W_‘ASHINGTON !

L] SURFACE WATER ] GROUND WATER

$10.00 MINIMUM STATUTORY EXAMINATION FEE REQUIRED WITH APPLICATION
{GRAY BOXES FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)l
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3B. IF NOT IN PLATTED PROPERTY

ON ACCOMPANYING SECTION MAPS, ACCURATELY MARK AND IDENTIFY EACH POINT OF DIVERSION SHOW
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ARE THERE ANY EXISTING WATER RIGHTS RELATED TO THE LAND ON WHICH THE WATER IS TO BE USED {INCLUDING WATER PROVIOED By ,V Op‘f“

IRRIGATION DISTRICTS OR DITCH COMPANIES ) m YES D

IF YES, FROM WHAT SOURCE (l.o. SURFACE OR GROUND WATER) AND UNDER WHAT AUTHORITV
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6. DESCRIPTION OF SYSTEM PROPOSED OR INSTALLED

(FOR EXAMPLE: SIZE OF PUMP. CAPACITY OF PUMP, PUMP MOTOR HORSE POWER, PIPE DIAMETER. NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS. ETC)

SO AP Sibmers.ble  Lump w3 ol m s
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WHAT IS YOUR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THE \TTO BE USED (PROPEATY OWNER, LESSEE CONTRAC‘ASER ETC)
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IF 10 ACRE-FEET OR MORE OF WATER IS TC BE STORLD AND/OR iF THE WATERDEPTH WiLL BE 10 FEET OR MORE Al THE DEEPEST

POINT, A STORAGE PERMITMUST BE FILED IN ADDITION TO THISPERMIT. THESE FORMS CAN BE SECURED. TOGETHERWITH INSTRUC-
TIONS. FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY.
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LEGAL LANDOWNERS NAME LEGAL LANDOWNER'S SIGNATURE

Frele 2 Boy 2607 Phasces, by 92357

LEGAL LANDOWNER'S AODORESS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

STATE OF WASHINGTON ]
8.
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

This is to cenify that I have examined this application together with the accompanying maps

and data, and am returning it for correction or completion as follows:

.......................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................

In order 1o retain its priority date. this application must he returned 1o the Department of

Ecology, with caorrections. on or hefore

Department of Ecology

ECY 040-1-14
Rev 1/80
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STATE OF WASHINGTON \

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

(Issued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 117, Laws of Washington for 1917, and
D Surface Water amendments thereto, and the rules and regulations of the Department of Ecology.)

m Ground Water (lssued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 263, Laws of Washin’:gton for 1945, and

amendments thereto, and the rules and regulations of the Department of Ecology.)
PRIORITY DATE APPLICATION NUMBER PERMIT NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER
Januezy 19, 1982 34-27803 G4=27308p G4-27833C
NAME T
RICHARD &, ORMISTON = R.E. Ormiston Inc. Lease Holder
ADDRESS (STREET) (CITY) (STATE) {ZIP CODE)
oute 2, 3ox 2307 Prossar, Wasaington 39350

This is to certify that the herein named applicant has made proof to the satisfaction of the Department of Ecology of aright to
the use of the public waters of the State of Washington as herein defined. and under and specifically subject to the provisions
contained in the Permit issued by the Department of Ecology, and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected
inaccordance with the laws of the State of Washington, and is hereby confirmed by the Department of Ecology and entered
of record as shown, but is limited to an amount actually beneficially used.

PUBLIC WATER TO BE APPRGPRIATED

SOURCE
A well

TRIBUTARY OF (IF SURFACE WATERS)

MAXIMUM CUBIC FEET PER SECOND MAXIMUM GALLONS PER MINUTE MAXIMUM ACRE-FEET PER YEAR

340 73.9

QUANTITY, TYPE OF USE, PERIOD OF USE
1.5 acre-=foot for contlnuous domestic sapplys

84 acre=feet for suppleamental jrrigation of 30 ac¢xes, ijarch 31 throuzh October 31:

5.4 acre-feet for frost protection,

LOCATION OF DIVERSION/WITHDRAWAL

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF DIVERSION—WITHDRAWAL
750 feet south and 200 feet west from tae northeast corney of 3zetion 2

LOCATED WITHIN (SMALLEST LEGAL SUBDIVISION) SECTION TOWNSHIP N. | RANGE, (E. OR W.) W.M. | W.R.LA. | COUNTY
NSl 2 ¢ 24 2, 37 Beaton
RECORDED PLATTED PROPERTY
LOT BLOCK OF (GIVE NAME OF PLAT OR ADDITION)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ON WHICH WATER 1S TO BE USED

The PN of Section 2, T. 3 H., R. 24 R..°1,

ECY 040-1-2 (Rev. 4-81) (SEE REVERSE SIDE) CERTIFICATE



PROVISIONS

The irrigation water herein authorized to be withdrawn is a supplemental right, with the
water made available under primary riuhts by the Roza Irrigation District; thence, the only
water herein permitted for withdrawal is that required to compensate for amy deficit in
this supnly. This amocunt shall not exceed J.8 acre-feet per year per acre.

All watexr wells constructed within the state ahall meet the minimum stamndaxrds for comstruc-
tion and maintenance as provided under RCW 18,104 (Washington Water Well Construction Act
of 1971) and Chapter 173=160 WAC (Minimum Standards for Construction and Haintenance of
Water Wells).

Ingtallation and maintenance of an access port as described in Ground Water Bulletin No. 1
is requived. An air line and o 8 g may be installed ia addition to the access port.

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place of use herein
described, except as provided in RCW 90.03.380, 90.03.390, and 90.44.020.

ihis certiiicate of water rigiti is speciiicaiiy subjeci v reiinguisinneit fui dviluse of water as provided iii RCW

90.14.180.
Given under my hand and the seal of this office at Yarina, Washington, this....21%h.. day
Y Novemwber .. 19..3% .
Department of Ecology

ENGINEERING DATA Li): / 2 { ~ l‘/ W

L4 f.‘_;.f’\f - - ‘i < _‘_, C; J
o Miidaa by Tt N
8¥%a RUSSKELL K. TAYLOR, REGIONAL MANAGER

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY




December 7, 1984

Richard E. Ormiston
Rt. 2, Box 2607

Re: Ground Water Permit No. G4-27808P
Dear Myr. Ormiston:

We are in receipt of your proof of appropriation form and certificate

recording fees. Your certificate of water right will be sent via the

Benton County Auditor. The certificate, however, will only issue within
the limits of the permit, i.e. 300 gallons per minute. If you intend to
punp at the reported 350 gallons per minute, an additional permit will
be required. Enclosed for your use is an application for permit.

Feel free to contact this office at (509) 575-2800 if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

Darrell Monroe
Water Resource Management

DM:mij

Enc: Application




STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

3601 West Washington e  Yakima, Washington 98903

DEC 61984

Benton Courty Aaditor
Suunty vourthouse
Prosser, J\ 499357

Enclosed 1s Certificate of Water Right No. G4-17303C and a check

or money order in the amount of § 4. 00 to cover the cost of

recording.

After recording, please forward the certificate to:

Sicrharl I, ralooae
Route 2, 3ax 1107
Prosser, N thing
Sinceralvw
“““““““ J o
Resource Management
L CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE

Enclosures : et ifieao

cer leorrt T Tl

ECY 040-1-19
Rev. 10/82




STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

APPLICATION NUMBER

GCH -27FP0F C\‘/f 22 508

NAME OF PERMITTEE

[Richard E.Chmyston

POST OFFICE ADDRESS

1IC1TY, STATE; 21P CODE)

ﬂox fe 2 DBox 2607 fress e W - F72I O

ACTUAL SOURCE OF APPROPRIATION

///hyfek Frou hdﬂ

PURPOSE OR PURPOSES WATER IS USED FOR

_SecpnliznentTars Jri aalidn Dommestic ¥ ﬁfs‘fﬁm)lca"/“
DATE WATEﬁ wAS COMPLETELY APPLIED TQ PERMITTED USE ’

3 ld}v
IF USED FOH IRRIGATION NUMBER OF ACRES ACTUALLY IRR*yATED
[T £ &
MONTHS DURING WHICH WATER IS USED

: Psgves []n~o Maee b , A'/?r;/ ¥ Cetlyober
N0 u il

ACTUAL AMOYNT W D'R N_OR DIVERTED FROM PERMANENT SYSTEM
frem T only RS 350 GPM

Xid cFs
HAVE ALL PROVISIONS AS REQUIRED BY PERMIT BEEN ACC OMPLISHED

4 ves []no

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ON WHICH WATER IS USED 1USE ADDITIONAL SHEET IF NECLSSARY)
»5'€c.¢2 7_#“’/’7 p Rye 7 '
. ‘l,’. N J-
L >

IF SOURCE IS A WELL, IS AN ACCESS PORT NOW INSTALLED

TF NO, EXPLAIN

= ' - AN JA QM M /g_! iﬁ@
STATE OF WASHINGTON, !
AR}

—r—

; WJ@@W@@)

read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation; that I know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein

. heing first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

stated are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2230 day Of e /OGZ— ....... L

..............................

/‘{&U&éﬁf MLl Vﬁ/‘%

NyPuﬁwcacfwé/w """"
vl " Wbk
ECY 0040-1-26
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>

FORN SPELLMAN
Governor DON%?V?NKXE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

3601 West Washington e Yakima, Washington %8903

Re: Groumni Water Application No. peml e

Enclosed is Permit No. Sh=l 0 . Our information indicates
that your system has been completed.

Enclosed is a Proof of Appropriation form which is to be filed when
the water has actually been put to full beneficial use.

The fees for filing and recording your final certificate of water
right are $5.00 payable to the Depariment of Ecolegy and $

payable to the o County Auditor. Please send
two separate remittances and the completed Proof of Appropriation

form (with notarized signature) to this office.

You must contact this office if you cannot put the water to full
beneficial use by TIEOL . .

Please read the enclosed information sheet as well as both sides of
your permit.

Sincerely,

Resource Management
CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE

Enclosures: Permit
Receipt ... !
PA Form
Information Sheet

NOTE: PLEASE ADVISE OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGE

ECY 040-1-17(a)
Rev., 6/78




. STATE OF WASHINGTON .

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

PERMIT

TO APPROPRIATE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

(Issued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 117, Laws of Washin ton for 1917, and
D Surface Water amendments thereto, and the rutes and regulations of the Department of Egco!ogy.)

{Issued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 263, Laws of Washington for 1945, and
Grou nd Water amendments thereto, and the rules and regulations of the Department of cology.)

PRIORITY DATE APPLICATION NUMBER PERMIT NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER
January 19, 1982 G4=27308 G4=27308P

_— —_

NAME

RICHARD E, ORMISTON - R.E, Ormiston Inc. Lease Holder
DDRESS |STREET) (CITY) (STAT P co
c?u%e ?. Box 2607 Prosser, wastslin;?ton (éIE‘B,CSODE)

The applicant is, pursuant ro the Report of Examination which has been accepted by the applicant, hereb y granted
a permit to appropriate the following described public waters of the State of Washington, subject to existing rights
and to the limitations und provisions set out herein.

PUBLIC WATER TO BE APPROPRIATED

R

FRIBUTARY OF (IF SURFACE WA TERS)

MAXIMUM CUBIC FEET PER SECOND MAXIMUM GALLOgsé’ER MINUTE MAXIMUM ACRE-FEET PER YEAR

*

QUANTITY, TYPE OF USE. PERIOD OF USE .
.3 acre=foot for continuous domestic supply;

64 acre-feet for supplemental irrigation of 80 acres, March 31 through October 31;

5.4 acre~feet for frost protection,

LOCATION OF DIVERSION/WITHDRAWAL

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF DIV ERSION—WITHDRAWAL
750 feet south and 200 feet west from the northeast corner of Section 2

LOCATED WlTHlNl(SMALLEST LEGAL SUBDIVISION) SECTIQN TOWNSHIP N. | RANGE }f OR W.) w.M. [ W.R.1A. COUNTY
NEMNEL 2 24°E, 37 Benton
RECORDED PLATTED PROPERTY
LOT BLOCK OF [(GIVE NAME OF PLAT OR ADDITION)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ON WHICH WATER IS TO BE USED

The M4NE% of Section 2, T. © Ii., R. 24 E,u.mM,

P
ECY 040-1-20 (Rev. 4-77) A 3 ERMIT

I ————




DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORKS

A well 8 inches in didueter and 305 feet deep wita a 30 horse
Connected to an existing dowestic and irrigation system.

DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE
BEGIN PROJECT B8Y THIS DATE: COMPLETE PROJECT 8Y THIS DATE: WATER PUT TO FULL USE BY THIS DATE:
Begun Complete October 1, 1985
PROVISIONS

The irrication water herein author1zed to be withdrawn is a supplemental right, with the
water m=ade available under primary _ghts by the Roza Itggauon District; thence, the only
wvater herein pemxtted for withdrawal is that required to compensate for any deficit in
this supply. This amount shall not exceed J acre-feet per year per acre.

0.8 sce Wt RO Lngs
All water wells constructed within the state shall meet the minimum staadards for construc=
tion and maintenance as provided vunder RCW 18,104 (Washinpgton Water Well Construction Act

of 1971) and Chapter 173=160 WAC (Minimum Standards for Construction and Maintenance of
Water VWells),

Installation and maintenance of an access port as described in Ground Water Bulletin No. 1
is required, An air line and gage may be installed in addition to the access port.

This permit shall be subject to cancellation shouldd the permittee fail tocomply with the above development

schedule and/or fuil to give notice to the Departrent of Ecology on formns provided by that Department documenting
such compliance.

Given under my hand and the seal of this office at ~ Yakinma, Washington, this.. 18t day

of October Jjo B4

Department of Ecology

—ar—— 5 fol
ENGINEER}NG DATA £ o N .) 5
i g e L [ PR x PR
ox/«{l ................... by SEAMMALRL P AW
ska RUSSELL K. TAYLOR, REGIONAL MANAGER



JOHN SPELLMAN
Governor

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOCGY

3607 West Washington » Yakima, Washington 968903

September 19, 1984

S Lt i A B S AL

Richard . Ormiston
Route 2, Box 20607

Prosser, WA 99350

Re: Uround Water Application No. ;4-27308

On  8-5-84 , this office sent you our Report of
Examination approving your application and requesting that you
submit the statutory permit fee of § 57.00 payable to
the Department of Ecology.

If we do not receive the permit fee within 30 days of receipt
of this letter, we will assume you are no longer interested in
the development of this project and the application will be

canceled.
Sincerely,
Resource Management
CENTDAT RCF‘TI‘\\(AY NnTeTroc
Wl N LAJANZINYL VAt b,
1
1
ECY 040-1-23

Rev. 6/78




JOHN SPHHEAVAN 0

Covernor

STATE OF WASHINGION

DEPARTMENT OF LCOLOGY

Jo01 West Washington e Yakima Wadhungton “GY08 e {5U0) 375-28iK)

|
|
J
|
|

Richard E, Ormiston
Route 2, Box 2607
Prosser, WA. 99350

AUG S 1994

RE: Ground Water Application No, 'G4-27808

This letter and enclosed Report of Examination constitute our determi-
nation and order in connection with your application. A copy of this
- Report of Examination has been sent te the protestant(s).

Chapter 43.218B RCW provides that any person who feels aggrieved by such
an order -may submit an appeal to the Pollution Control Hearings Board of
- Washington,-with a copy to the director of the Department of Ecology,
within 30 days of receipt of the order. Procedures for requesting a
hearing may be obtained from this department.

If you agree with the findings and recomwmendations in the enclosed
Report of Examination and are not advised within 45 days by the Pollution

HControl"I_ienrh}gs Board of an-appeal by another party, please submit the

of Ecology.

Sincerely,

/7
Russell K., Taylor

k Regional !Manager

o CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE
: ska

Enclosure: Report of Examination

) Findings of Fact and Order

= Groundwater Bulletin No., 1

CERTIFIED MAIL

PO AL AUHR
Rt

1o

statutory permit fees in the amount of $57.00 | payable to the Department

ECY 040-1-21(a)
Rev., 11-81
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STATE OF WASHINGION

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY i&ﬂ/

Je07 West Washington e

Yok WWashuington Yottt e (308

i

[

AR

Richard E. Ormiston

Route 2, Box 2607 QUG 8 79&5;

Prosser, WA 99350

RE:  Ground Water Application No. G4-27808

'This letter and enclosed Report of Examination constitute our determi-
"nation -and order in coanection with your application. A copy of. this .
‘Report of Examination has been sent to thé-protestant(s).

-Chapter 43.21B RCW provides that any person who feels aggrieved by such
an order may submit an:appeal to the Pollution Control Hearings Board of
) wésh;ngtbn,,wi;h a. copy to’ the director of the Department of Ecology,
.. within 30 daysigﬁ receipt-of the order. Procedures for requesting a
. héaring may:-be obtained from this department. -

If you agree-with the findings and reccmmendations in the enclosed
‘Report’ of Examination and are not advised within 45 days by the Pollution
Control.‘Hearings Beard-cf an appeal by another party, please submit the
statutory permit fees in the amount of _$57.00 | pavable o s
‘of Ecology.

I
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Enclosure: Repori RETURN @ 3601 WL WESLLR o i
F 'Pd . TO yakima, AUN S} 5.
r1laair t
Ground (Name of Sender) ‘
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DONALD W. MOOS
Dicector

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

3601 West Washington e  Yakima, Washington 98903

AUG 8 1984

W.D, Williaas
Route 1, Wox L1123
Prosser, WA 99350

Re: Grouald Water Application No. 34,-27323
filed by Richard ¥, Jdrmiston

The enclosed Report of Examination constitutes the department's
determination and order for the above application.

Chapter 43.21B RCW provides that any person who feels aggrieved
by this order may submit an appeal to the Pollution Control Hear-
ings Board of Washington, with a copy to the director of the
Department of Ecology, within 30 days of receipt of this order,
Procedures for requesting a hearing may be obtained from this

denartment .

epartment.
Sincerely, £
Russell K. Taylor v
Regional Manager
CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE
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DONALD W. MOOS
Dwector

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

3601 West Washington e Yakima, Washington 98903

AUG & 1984

swldL Wt bLoaas

Rotlle 1, Jon +i.l.
Progser, WA\ 93
Re: uroea.  Water Application No. u-2:7321

filed by Richard k. Yrmiston

xamination constitutes the department's

The enclosed Report of E
for the above application.

determination and order

provides that any person who feels aggrieved
by this order may submit an appeal to the Pollution Control Hear-

ings Board of Washington, with a copy to the director of the
> _linia 20 davs of receipt of this order.

Chaptexr 43.21B RCW

Department of Ec ~
Procedures for 1 I “ " I +
department. :
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I have exant: mi this appllcation
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| / s gl eall 7 og STATE OF WASHINGTON COMPUTER INPUT
; DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY APPLICATION
1-20 52 % %76 )C\i\ PERMIT
DATE SLEAURS PROGRESS SHEET CERTIFICATE
OTHER
[] SURFACE WATER GROUND WATER
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Richard E. Ormiston — R. E. Ormiston Inc. Lease holder 973-2201
ADDRESS VWCITY) \STATE) (ZiP CODE)
Rt 2 Box 2607 Prosser, WA 99350
ASSIGNED TO TELEPHONE MO, DATE ASSIGNED
ADDRESS 1CITY) {STATE} 1ZIP CODE)
APPLICATION NQ.  © PERMIT NO. CERTIFICAZ
O\ i st Z, 42780 CSEZIROBC
DATE AMEN DES— DATE CANCELLED w.nﬁ 2
w |
APPLICATION
DATE APPLICATION ECE|VED INITIAL §10.00 FEE RECEIVED

-1~

YES [] o

DATE FEE RECEIVED

1 ERe P,

STATEMENT OF ADDITlONAL
EXAMINATION FEE §

DATE SENT

DATE RECEIVVED

DATE RETURNED FOR COMPLETION OR CORRECTION

DATE RECEIVED

TEMPORARY PERMIT

APPROVED BY

DATE 1SSUED

APPROVED@

DATE APPROVED

l~QO—

DATE l:JJOECE S?]Y 982

PROTESTED BY AND DATE

>

PR )
’ ,}A 4
DATE AFFIDAVIT BECEIVED CHEE BY [TIME EXPIRED| DATE aMENDED NOTICE SENT DATE AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED TIME EXPIRED
ey ZF 13 56
DEPARTMENT OF GAME AND FISHERIES REPORT
APPROVED PROVISO PROTEST
EXAMINATION
CATE EXAMINATION MADE MADE 8y DA4T£ REPORT OF EXAM., WRITTEN WRITTEN BY CHECKED 8Y
’ .-
DATE PERMIT FEE REQUESTED AMOUNT DUE DATE RECEIVED
e . ~
S -, A 0’7/37
PERMIT
PERMIT APPROVED BY PERMIT ~

N’§

DATE/PRO/J/

¢ 427808,

00T 4 1984

BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

{

DATE NOTICE SENT

DATE FILEQ

EXTENSION FEE

EXTENDED TO

DeauwN
N

EXTENDED TO

WELL DRILLER'S AND/OR CONSTRUCTION REPORT

DATE SENT

OATE FILED

3505

COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCT!ON

DATE MNOTICE SENT

DATE FILED
Co m@,Q,JtN

EXTENSION FEE

EXTENDED TO

EXTENDED TO

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

DATE SENT DATE FILED EXTENSION FEE EXTENDED TO
[o/él.S &Y

DATE CERTIFICATE FEE REQUESTED| AN UNT OUE DATER 1 DATE APPRO EDF R CERTIFICATE WD BY
o fﬁf J0/26 §?A

CERTIFICATION
PROOF EXAM,. REQUIRED CERTIFICATEdé?.H DATE ISSUED
ves [ ] wo SCL NER 6 1094
REMARKS 0 i
ECY 040-1-80

PROGRESS




BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
STATE OF WASHINGTOU

1IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION ) FINDINGS OF FACT
NUMBER G4=~27808 FOR PERMLIT TO ) AND
APPROPRIATE PUBLIC WATERS ) ORDER

Upon review of the Examiner's report, I find that all facts
relevant and material to the subject application have been thoroughly
investigated, TFurthermore, in accordance with the Examiner's conclusions
and recoamendations, I £ind that water may be appropriated for beneficial
use and that said use will not impair existing rights or be detrimental
to the public welfare,

IT IS ORDERED that a permit issue under Application Number
G4=27303 authorizing appropriation of public waters in the amount, and
for the use, and subject to the provisions set forth ia the Examiner's
raport.

Any person feeling aggrieved by this order may obtain review
thereof by application, within thirty (30) days of receipt of this order,
to the Washington Pollution Control dearings Board, Ulympia, Washington
98594, with a copy to the Director, Department of Ecology, Olympia, Wash
ington 93504, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 43,218 RCY and the

rules and regulations adopted thereundet.

Signed at Yakima, Washington this ’2 day of j!!!,f\$3 , 1934,
@AMLLQ . %:Pcu{ (1}'\

Russell K, Taylor, Regional Manager

ska




’ STATE OF WASHINGTON I

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

REPORT OF EXAMINATION
TO APPROPRIATE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

{lssued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 117, Laws of Washington for 1917, and
D Surface Water amendments thereto, and the rules and regulations of the Department of Ecology.)

+ {1ssued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 263, Laws of Washington for 1945, and
Ig] Ground Water amendments thereto, and the rules and regulations of the Department of Ecology.)

PRIORITY DATE APPLICATION NUMBER PERMIT NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER
January 19, 1982 G4-27308

NAME

RICHARD E. ORMISTON - R.E. Ormiston Inc. Lease Holder

ADDRESS (STREET) (CITY) {STATE) {Z1P CODE)
Route 2, Box 2607 Prosser, washingtou 39350

PUBLIC WATERS TO BE APPROPRIATED

SOURCE

A well

TRIBUTARY OF (IF SURFACE WATERS)

MAXIMUM CUBIC FEET PER SECOND MAXIMUM GALLONS PER MINUTE MA XiMUM ACRE-FEET PER YEAR
300 70.9

QUANTITY, TYPE OF USE, PERIOD OF USE
1.5 aere-foot for continuous domestic supply;

64 acre-feet for supplemental irrigation of 30 acres, March 31 through October 31;

5.4 acre~feet for frost protection.

LOCATION OF DIVERSION/WITHDRAWAL

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF DIVERSION —-WITHDRAWAL
750 feet south and 20U feet west from the northeasi corner oif Section 2

LOCATED WITHIN (SMALLEST LEGAL SUBDIVISION!} SECTION TOWNSHIP N, [ RANGE. ‘£. OR W.: W.M. W.R.LLA. JCOUNTY
NE'QIEY 2 9 24 . 37 Benton
RECORDED PLATTED PROPERTY
LOT BLOCK OF (GIVE NAME OF PLAT OR ADDITION)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ON WHICH WATER IS TO BE USED

The N'$9F%; of Section 2, T. 9 W., R, 24 E,i.t.

ECY 040-1-25 (Rev. 4-77) REPORT OF EXAMINATION




DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORKS

A well 8 inches in diameter and 305 feet deep witli a 30 horsepower pump set at 280 feec.
Connected to an existing domestic auad irrigation system.

DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE
BEGIN PROJECT BY THISDATE: COMPLETE PROJECTBY THIS DATE: WATERPUT TO FULL USE BY THIS DATE:
Begun Complete October 1, 1985
REPORT

Background

On Jaouaxy 19, 1¥32 Richard E, Ormiston of Prosser, Washington filed an application to
appropi idate public groundwaters in the amount of 300 gallons per minute (gpm) for single
domestic supply, supplemental irrigation supply and frost protection., The application was
accepted and assigued lio, G4-2/008. rublic notice of tne applicant's intent was given
pursuant to RCW 90.,03,2380. The jJ-day pzotest period coancluded on March 13, 1982,

On February 10, 1982 an objection to this application was received from Mr. W.D. Williams.

Investization

On November 10, 1983 the undersigned conducted a field exeamination of this application,
The site was inspected with iir. Ormiston present.

The place of use is on the south flank of Rattlesnake Ridge about 7 miles north of Prosser.
The parcel in question is planted in orchard and has irrigation water from the Roza Irriga-
tion District. The Roza Irrigation District operation map, revised February 1933, shows
HMr. Ormiston to receive delivery to 88.3 acres, He has requested water for 80 acres,

There is one residence on the property which is supplied water froam the applicant's well
through a cistern, Additionally, the dowestic water supply is used to fill spray rigs.

Based upon the many years of operation of tune Yakima Projeet, it is clear that a generally
reliable supply of irrigation water is provided by the six divisions of the project.

During the 1979 and 1980 water years there were occurrences of limited water supply combined
with structural maintenaunce to the Lake Cle Elum outlet works and delivery system failures
which created unprecedented shortfalls in the water delivery of the divisions of the

Yakima Project with proratable rights. During 1979, the Roza Irrigation District patrons
received water del iveries which averaged 0.8 acre-feet per acre less than the average
delivery for the 1959-1973 period. This annual quantity of water is sufficient to provide
an adequate supplemental supply.

At 0.8 acre-feet per acre, 64 acre-feet would suffice for the supplemental irrigation of
80 acres,

Since irrigation water is already provided, domestic supply should be allowed at 1 acre-
foot, an additional .5 acre-foot is allowed for spray water within the domestic allocation,

Frost protectioa is allocated on the basis of twelve (12) eight hour periods. Over this
period 300 gpm yields 5.4 acre-feet of frost protection.

1]
at's

The applicant’s water well construction zeport shows that twe basalt flows have been pens—
trated. The upper bausalt flow from 4 to 10 feet is the Elephant "Yountain Basalt, The

second lower basalt flow is the Pomona Basalt (142-300 feet), The major water producing
zone in the well is from the bage of the Pomona Basalt between 293 and 300 feet. A PVC

liner from the surface to 204 feet maintains the Integrity of the well bore through the

upper vater bearing zone at approxluaately 130 feet,

Consideration of Objection

Mr., Williams is concerned about the proximity of Mr, Ormiston's well to his. About

1000 feet separates these wellg, Additionally, Mr, Williams 1s concerned about the possi=
bility of the Ormiston well taking water from the “upper water bearing zone", Mr. Williams
considers his own well to be obtaining water from this upper zone., Additlonal information
on the construction of Mr, William's well was requestad on November 23, 1983 but none has
been made available and there are no records on file with this office,




-

RICHARD E. ORMISTON . . G4-27808
Report continued
Page 2

A worst case situation can be simulated based on pumping information from the Ormiston
well, The following parameters were used to calculate posgible drawdown in the Williams
well, This simulation presunes that both wells draw from the same aquifer. Pumping the
Ormiston well at a continuous rate of 300 gpm for 58 days (the least time necessary to pump
70.9 acre-feet of water) in an aquifer with a transmissibility of 11,300 (based on a pump

test of the Ormiston well at 300 gpw). This simulation produces a drawdown of just less
than 13 feet at the Willians well,

The area In question has a stable water level. The water level on November 11, 1983 was
183 feet. During the Ormiston pumping test of lMay 27, 1980 the initial water level was
also reportedly 183 faet, There has been essentially no water level change in 3% years.
Conclusions

1. Prior water rights will not be adversely affected.

2. Water is available for this use,

3. Cont inwous domestic supply, supplemental irrigation supply and frost protection are

beneficial uses and granting the requested permit would not be coantrary to the public
interest,

Recommendations

Based on the previous discussion I recommend that the following quantities be allowed:
300 gpm, 1.5 acre-foot for continuous domestic supply; 5.4 acre-feet for frost protection
3s required; and 64 acre-feet for supplemental irrigation.

The irrication water herein authorized tu be withdrawn is a supplemental right, with the
water made available under primary rights by the Roza Irrigation District; thence, the only
water herein permitted for withdrawal is that required to compensate for any deficit.lg

this supply, This amount shall not exceed 8 acre-feet Per year per acre.

All water wells constructe t
tion and maintenance as provide
of 1971) and Chapter 173-160 Wa
Water Wells).

the state shall meet the minimum standards for construc=-
d under RCW 18,105 (Washington Water Well Construction Act
C (Minimum Standards for Construction and Maintenanee{g{

Ingtallation and maintenance of an access port as described in Ground Water Bulletin No. 1
is required. An air line and gage may be ingtalled in addition to the access port,

REPORT BY: A dllad £/ Potacer DATE;%W [ /787

“illiam Y. Myers ’

APPROVED BY: « ., . /- <: éjij/’J (I~ DATE: /Z;C;/é?;;/

Doug Clagsing, Regional Sup;évisor

ska
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3 ® ¢
7 BASIN PUMP SERVICE

DOMESTIC and COMMERCIAL ¢ SALES and SERVICE

304 Eost Columbia Drive Kennewick, Washington 99336
582-5177

May 2Tth, 1980.

8% Well tested for R. E. Ormiston by Basin Pump Service

TIME GPM PL
SWL
S5:4k5 P: M. 250 1830
6:00 250 183t
6315 250 188¢
6:30 300 193¢
6:45 300 108¢
T:00 350 201"
T:15 300 201
T:30 300 201!
T:h5 300 201
8:00 300 203!
8:15 300 203"
8:30 300 203"
8:45 300 203"
9:00 300 203
9:15 300 203!
9:30 300 203?
9:45 300 203!
10:00 300 203"

10:00 P. M. concluded test

Total drawdown maintaining 300 GPM - 20' over 4 hour test period.
Pump set at 284! (includes pump length).

Comment: Well shows all signs over 300 GPM. Probably will
produce more. Test run at 300 GPM due to capabilities of test
equipment.

5 . g A
/¢‘,/’)/ - /V,?L__ . EZ /7,’, __,(/,,‘,70 /ﬂe"/f/y‘v’—/‘— /Mﬁ- =

Curt Jemes,
Basin Pump Service

SOHL. Gerliley /Omm/o | W
’ DolTein O'F/OAM/GM”LO,_ «,2)94/'

,_S"acf}a;\ fntalke Screen-280
l Air line — 2%, |
% '- (5/76*(/.( )/ﬂ//c ,20) ///)cre Pmmp

/- £ P2 . A —
S Cheekt Valee DB Lolemp | Deolein bl B mnctuil.
S Tﬂ "f"x < |90 P v s e , SRR

s wr ot
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November 23, 1983

Mr. W. D. Wiliiams
~ Route 1, Box 1123
[ Prosser, WA 99350

RE: Examination of Ground Water Application G4-27808

o 0 e

(S

Dear Mr. Williams:

On November 10, I examined Ground Water Application G4-27808. On that date I

attempted to contact you at home. Also, on November 22 I attempted to contact ) 2
you by telephone. I am now in the process of writing my findings. It is my

understanding that Mr. Ormiston is requesting 300 gallons per minute for domes-

tie supply, 12 days of frost protection and emergency irrigation supply.

)

¥
Ve
\

N .

According to your letter, your objection to this request 18 based on the Ormiston
well being about 1,000 fee away and being in the "first water strata.” From my
examination of records of this agency, I found a Water Right Claim No. 139184
pade by you. However, 1 do not have any report of construction for your well.
Would you piease sead me a copy of the driller's report on your well so 1 may
evaluate your objection? Alao if you have any other i{nformation which may be
helpful in evaluating this ground water request pleage submit it at this time.

1

=

- If you have any questions, please call or write.

{"]

Sincerely,

William 9. Hyers
Geologist

WWM: 1o
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October 31, 1983

Richard L. Ormisan
¢/o R. E. Ormison, Inc.
Rt. 2, Box 2607

Prusser, WA 92350

Re: OGround Water Application Ho. G4--27808

Dear Mr. Ormison:

After numerous attempts to contact you ¥ telephone. I am writing this
Jetter. A fileld examination of your rlace of use and your well is neces-

sary vefore we can wake a water richt determination.

Would vou please contact me 8O T can make an appointment with you to in-
gpect the place of vour prorosed use of mround water.

Sinceraly,

1711l1fam V. Myers

Pamtavict




"File Original and First Copy with
gvpar&n(\:enl of Egology

econ opy — Owner's Co
Third Copy — Drilter's Copypy

WATER WELL REPOR’I“

STAYE OF WASHINGTON

Permit No. .... .

(1) OWNER: yume. . Richarc Oruisian .

ock . B2 8w 2607 Fresser

Address. . ...Q.

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: couny ~CREOR

Beuring and distance from section or subdivision corner

.M N E isec. R 1. ?N r2 M

e

(3) PROPOSED USE:

Domestic {1 Industrial {7 Municipal {J

o

Irrigation L Test Well [J Other

Qwner's number of well
(if morg than one) ...

(4) TYPE OF WORK:

New well w3 Method: Dug a B(;red . O
Deepened O Cable (J Driven
Recondittoned [ Rotary {4  Jetted O

(5) DIMENSIONS: S

Diameter of well inches.
Depth of completed well... 3(15'“

{10) WELL LOG:

KN,

Formation: Describe b}; color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the maferia? iv each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

MATERIAL

FROM | TO
0 4
70

142
205
298_

Sow soil
Dasalt
Clay -
Lava
Oasalt

- Grey _

70
142
205

Jrown
Doris
=~ Crevy

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing installed: 12 . Diam. from . © 1t

Lava

-~ - * v D !
Application No. 0'4 - '2 ;;Jy
(4]
31t .

Broken wvatwe bearind298 300

204" of 12" lined with D»vCy

to .. 2(:. 1t.
Threaded Q .."* Diam. from . ... ... ft. to . .t
Welded [;( Dlam._.ntofn e tt to . - _it_
Perforations: vesg no (Y
Type of perforator used....... ... R, e
S1ZE of perforations ... . m. by . . - in.
.............. perforations from ... . ... ft.to ... .. .. .t
. ... perforations from ... ... ft. to . 1.
weieos e pRrforations from ... £t 0 i, ft.
Screens: ves  Nogjs
Manufacturer's Name. ..o oo oieiiie oo
Type.... .
Diam. ... .. Slot size ... .. . .
Diam. ... ....... Slot size ... .. from ... it. to 1t
Gravel packed: vyes [ No g{ Size of gravel:

Gravel placed from . ...’ .. .. ft. to .

Surface seal: ves X NoO To what deptn?
Material used in seal CQACNL. QUL

Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes (J No (X
Type of watert......coe coevcveeenne. .. Depth of strata. oo ..
Method of sealing strata off...

YD) PUMP: manufacturer's Name.. . . . ...
Type: .. . HP

Land-surface elevation 7

(8) WATER LE;ELS: above mean sca level...

Static level oo e ft. below top of well Date. /C/‘?
Artesian pressure .. . ... .lbs. per square inch Date..
Artesian water is controlled by.. ...

" (Cap, Valve, ete))

Drawdown is amount water level is

(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static levet .
Was a pump test made? Yes @ No [J If yes, by whom'l,&.‘f.th ﬂﬁﬂf)

Yield: ~_ gal/min. with ft. drawdown after hrs
I /TN 20 - 4 -

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level

measured from well top to water level)
Tune Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level

Duic uf test
Bailer test. . .
Artesian flow .. .
Temperature of water . _.

gal/min. with.. ... .. .ft. drawdown after..... ..
... .2.p.m. Date .. e e
Was a chemical analysis made? Yes ] No @

. hrs.

ECY 050-1-20

7 4
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) ?'/‘ oD

\“I—t;l: started....__*w_d ......... . 19*"0 Completed....f.‘ﬁ-[ga ........ N 19_
WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME..J.>....L.',i.(%‘1,a.z:.<}....nz:.il.l.j.rlg...........

erson, firrn, or corporation)

Address. /DY 2 o 2623
A /

-/l" -7 /{” — ,/{‘
Signed) /. lel Z 040 . o LT
( gne]/ /C/ (/’(Weu Dr er")(’
9
License No.. /7 /{)(7 e Daten o, 19
= (S
_)I o <
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L 231982

March 17, 1982

Pev vl Ry
Frank A. Crove

Route 42, Jdox 260
Prosser, iashington 99350

Dear ‘ir. Crove:

You were licensed with the State of Washington during the period, June
27, 1074 through June 27, 1978,

Docket Order, UE 78-377, dated August 21, 1978, was issued to you re-
minding you of your failure to renew your license No. 0090 on schedule,
You were afforded time until August 31, 1978, to renew your license or
allow it to lapse. You made no attempt to remew in the allotted tina,
as a result your license was revoked on August 31, 1978.

On March 17, 1982, I received a telephone call from Elaine Peterson of
the Central Regiomal Office stating that you had drilled a well recently
and had failed to submit a well report which was needed to fulfill a
pormit roquirement, This would indicate that you were in fact, in vio-
lation of the Licensing Laws contained in WAC 173-162.

You will irmediately cease and desist from further construction of water
wells in the State of Washington on a permanent basis, or qualify for a
newy license !;.y rotaking the water well drillers' examination.

=

In the nmeantime, you arc required to submit a well report on the illegal
well you drilledl.

I urge you to take the above action voluntarily for 1 shall have no fur-
ther recourse but to refer this matter to the Attorney General for prose-
cution.

If the above charges are, in your opinion, not based by facts, I would

appreciate your comments to the contrary. RNUUES
. 5 A /U_f ’
Sincerely, . /j'.//-“ e
/e ac’
AN
g
P ‘t
. forw ,
John Swerda, Administrator 4l 2 ; /,’
Washington Waier wWell Comstruction Program i j e M
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DONALD W. MOOS
Director

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

3601 West Washington e Yakima, Washington 96903

MAR -5 1982

Rihbhard E. Ormiston
'Rt 2 Box 2607

Prosser, WA Q9370

Re: Ground Water Application No. Gd= 274D

For your information, W, D. Williams s
whose address is Rt 1 Box 1123, Prosser, WA 996350 >

has filed a written protest to your applicatiom for a water right.
A copy of the protest is enclosed for your information.

This protest will be fully considered before taking further action
on your application.

Sincerely,

Resource Management
CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE

Enclosure: Protest letter

ECY 040-1-73
Rev. 6/78
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
3601 West Washington e Yakima, Washington 96903

MAR -5 1982

|w. D. Williams
Rt 1 Box 1123
Prosser, WA 99350

Re: Ground Water Application No. G4-27808

Your protest against the granting of a water right to

Richard E. Ormiston is acknowledged )

and made a matter of record.

Your objections will be

further action on this application.

Sincerely,

Resource Management
CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE

Fnc.: Receipt No. 113839

NOTE: PLEASE ADVIS

-t

ECY 040-1-40
Rev. 6/78




AFFID? ‘IT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF WASHINGTON ;

o e DL
UNTY OF DENTUN \
"

. . n
CAinaa. A &m ASN...., being

first dulv swori, on cath, depoes and savs that he

is the —.\‘-‘[f.?.ﬂ%’ ........................... of the
PROSSER ECORD - BULLETIN, i weekly
newspaper. That said newspaper is a legal news-
paper and has been approved as a legal newspaper
by order of the Superior Court in ﬁue county in
which it is published and it is now and has been
for more than six months prior to the date of the
publications hereinafter referrred to, published in
the English language continually as a weekly news-
paper in Prosser, Benton County, Washington, and
it is now and during all of said time was printed in
an office maintained at the aforesaid place of pub-
lication of said newspaper. That the annexed js

SS.

as it was published in regular issues (and not in
supplement form) of said léwspaper once a week

for a period of ...~ consecutive weeks
commencing ‘—l)h{_b‘c“;’)‘\{, 19.%2
ending ... F.loveeeey 1) 9 g2

both dates inclusive and that Such newspaper was
regularly distributed to its subsctibers uring all
of said "period. That the full amount of the fee
charged for the foregoing publication is the sum

—
of $5C7‘>, which amount has been paid in

Subscribei/and sworn to before me this cl/(l‘

day of J‘:“f»/”'*’f"“ﬂ;.k ey, 19 XL

. T V4 ;

- ¢ !

.f:x/\';ffé‘.ié%;-f?:&.—s‘f..../.,&..-.:..)..;,f{.'_.-—.s.a.‘.—..:l:;m:v{...

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
residing at Prosser, Washington.

Pt ot B
Am::.l’ne Waters. A

No..
G4-27808 fied for permit to

Ppropriate public waters,.
sub

fmmawdlin’tkmdntof

roar, for continusus siagle do-'

Protests or objections to
approval of this applieation
must inclide a state-
ment of the basis.fer objec-
tions; protests must be ac-
companied by a two dollar
($2.00) ing '

Wwith the Department of Ecol-
OgY, at the address shown be-
low, within thirty (30) days
from P 11, 1982,
State of Washington De-
partment of Feology, 3601 W,

Washington, Yakima, WA
98903

Publish Feb. 4.11, 1982.

(’ (8
s B ).
leation To

—ka_ .
t*‘“'“""f’lsllts;'

r
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO APPROPRIATE PUBLIC WATERS
TAKE NOTICE:

That . RLCHARD E. ORMISTON - R. E. ORMISTON INC, Ahwase Holder)

of ... .. Prosser, Washington on....Janvary. 19, 1982 . ... under
Application No. ... . 64-27808 . filed for permit to appropriate public waters, subject to existing rights,

from ... aawse Ll

in the amount of ....300.gallons. per.minure

each year, for

“ . . . . NN
The source of the proposed appropriation is located within \-\1“ -
. 2 [ R 9 : . A 7 : Benton
of Section ....5......... . Township, ... 7 N, Range <% =- WM. in . Benton County

Protests or objections to approval of this application must include a deta
protests must be accompanied by a two dollar ($2.00) recording fee
shown below., within thirty (30) days from

iled statement of the basis for objections:
and filed with the Department of Ecolugy, at the address

Clast date of puitleoar or fob cnnored abin B el

¢ Visshington
e "ii'LO'rf){]Y .. E
Setngon
B T N R

NOTICE
FCY 040-4-1 s

Rev 2179 -

S e




TP

.
N
) 27
.
\,
109 N
The
. Gap ,
% o,
tedw R
X N
\——»\ -~
Y
34
M
—rz00~ " . {
\
- g IITE
N
3~ -
\ .

bt
N

LRSIV TON ¢

1 n' LANY N N o b
P
S
!
. ’ !
R
f
~ AY

Grae:

S%FE>y - (

o
’Q-l. .
e
<
=
. . .
1 LY g
5 . 2 . -
5, .
e,
o
\
Y2 lalgntsl

= 4

(-‘,{,

. Coral
LA . [N
. .29
’,1 ]
“ \04/'.'4, - 12 !
Aguein ¢
- >
i 2 3
< = 2
": : Adgueduct
_— e e e e e TS Ll el — KA - *'28
. e - - e
Weds e =
s
i .
. i j ;
, :
Aguerduct .
- a ' ’ 13
14
v27
B
x
w
»y
T
McCREAL : : .
CREADIE , roan L |
- - (N "
: 5'260’10?‘1
. . . :’i’
1 . -

QL&

5
¥
o
[SNIPES CREEK)
2076 + SW

5132

]Tm\l
(TN
L)
i
]
t
+
wi
i
N (’
AN
. B / M
s i
< . H
<.
B

+9130
17°30°

—
Pumpmg X1 .
Station,

gm’




B R —
2 MAPS | TOWNSHIP S M., RANGE 24 £.W. M. A

"OMA  WASHINGTOM —wmz.dloz Oocz_lmllm\a fbﬁ&%ymxmzoqoz

O
O

TTLE., WASNHING TON

S0

DATE JLLvY 97¢

b
<O

” \r
Hva_ll = Al e _Udl.l.‘ l
Ry ;
—a by b - . i s e
w ..@ : , T L TE
! * - = T -
C.o ‘A m .
2 aE s T i . - . QL
Ry e & /. \ , 3 : .- LT e
= A sl { % o n. . Y TS o~
19 "z . A e cizze T
d7 B - G TN YL ot ~ e u . e -~ .
L : VR CARDS NG WL LR AR MY B AT TSN [N
K_. . rrav | BAARDS, N v Z AL EFINS S TAFFO
s fovoo T : SEC oa
® )yugo -~ e
: St ARES A AR ExE
vENNEE] LEW!S ARG PONTIR : g / A .:.M..n, ~&
g MARy 8F oy
Y H weasd “ : Srlozs
S et - SR S A ey 4 . 0
0] Esigery. W et A olrt £ \ w-d.«; = ; Y I ST T . VIS AL F.m\.\ W» _hV:D
. ) e .
N R DA woTrracen, __U.qun TRPLE hm 2 OSCAR ST maTR
i e T Qe = - . - C ’
HALLE ALET 6 oA Lot A N :,.J.n_n...- = sz(:mm. Sl DR
Bl W w i ) NN SN A w.«. NG C T CUMALIT S,
,,,,, ) : T V//R AN 2 rROSLEX 584D
_ » \ r /.u\\~ \ REDL N~ - -
; - S 1A N - R e e vy,
, Sy @—SmaEay L\ NN i ERNICI L ER
— e R . .wl N HORFRE 1 - . -o L
J//l.“ . T N H oo ® K AT F " S T
y pl/ i - . —
...... T S SR
Ty o b
Cee LE - 7 I NENASIC CCRA
», [ N h . -
wown R ¥ &S S
i - % o Sae =2
. | o . T AN 4 OSHERT ST Wy

. e o et ‘ v .
: Y ” o N 2 ALF AMAMNNAAIAN
1re 5 phoome oS dagzi!

4 g
3 R 5
o 1LHnruuuu.nu=.H ;
: =
' { 425003
b ®
v

i CLIFFORD T

I 9 2,.2.“..%%

- -
/.»nzrurn \mxc.ro..m
Hcraa s 4ad 209

P423168 6
| KENNETH TER MAATEN

JOHN & ALBERT !
VAN KLINKEN ‘

M aruLoTTe

: - ”ly_ ...Jw:-n

D R.¢ \ ..hv

R
\ ./4 .

FORD
WYCKOF F

A

}
o
|
bili-
=
C}?D;SB Y

W KERMIT 3 (b..,‘, —— . v .
E -~ =
| 3 Xm\.,.4x _ W r:.r AN ARTING J nnmbm.?\.zz\prr_ l% JOO
) DOKSEN: . . o

-

wN K
FURUKAWA

1,

2\




SECTION MAP

SIS S TWP. oo F o N.Re BB
N Saipes Read _
: | 1 : | ' ‘)\
! | : ; l : X
: | : ' | i N
1 | L : I !
"""""" :"—““f'“"'-:-""'-“-”_""‘:""-“f""""""'x" i
; | ! ! | ) &Lko'
: | : : | I e
. i - : | : <
S L | D
1 t " [<3
. ! ! ! ! .
: | : : | : >
! | ! 1 | : :
' ! 1
SO S . R S Lo S e N
: | ' | ! <
Z ! ! ! | ! x
' I : ! | X
: l : i I ;
: | 1 : t Y E
) | : ! | I
: ! : : ! 1
' I § f ] :
....... :-___..__J__--....-L-.-...-_-_____-:_-_..__-J____-__.'.._____-_
, ! : ; | :
: | j ' | :
. | : : ' Z
____:___.‘l____ |_____ : ] '
: | B e
] ! : : ! .
' | : \ i : |
: ] ' , ! ' V
........ T S A S
: | ; : | : Ross<
: | : ! l :
! | . : | :
S

Scale: 1 inch = 800 feet (each small square = 10 acres)

Show by a cross (X) the location of point of diversion (surface water source) or point of withdrawal (ground water source): For
ground water applications, show by a circle (O} the locations of other wells or works within a quarter of a mile.

Indicate traveling directions from nearest town in space below.
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Your water right application will be processed by the Regional Office of the Department of Ecology having
jurisdiction in the area in which your water works are located. Please submit your completed application
form, maps, sketches and $10.00 examination fee to the appropriate Regional Office.

Northest Regional Office Central Regional Office
4350 150th Avenue N.E. 2802 Main Street
Redmond, Washington 98052 Union Gap, } hi 198903
Tel. (206) 885-1900 el

Yelephone 309 57 5- 2800
Southwest Regional Office Eastern Regional Office
7272 Cleanwater Lane 103 East Indiana Avenue

Olympia, Washington 98504

T I’?f\/\ 75322070
1 ARy “F i

Spokane, Washington 99207

Tel (SO0 4562026

The appropriate  Regional Office will be happy to answer any further questions you may have.
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COMPLETE THIS FORM ONLY IF THIS APPLICATION INCLUDES [RRlFATION

AS A USE

27508

In order to implement the provisions of Initiative Measure Number

D 1 Lo et o
39, the Family Farm Water Act which was passed by the voters on

November 3, 1977, we must ask rhe following question:

Does the total number of acres in which yvou have controlling in-
terest in the ftate of Washington exceed 2000 acres for the fol-
lowing three categories:

l. Lands that are being irrigated under water rights acquired
after December 8, 1977.

2. Lands that may be irrigated under applications now on file
with the Department of Ecology.

3. Lands that may be irrigated under this application.

YES ]
o o [X]

T bl E O prria
Please sign and return /471lt¢>4621¢—z£; .

(Signature of Landowner)

//;L ///,Kz,

(bate)

ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATILIONS



